(ii) solicit any employees of the Group for employment by her or her associates; or

(iii) make use of any information pertaining to the Group for the purpose of competing
with the business of the Group and/or the Target Company.

10

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

Set out below are the shareholding structures of the Company (i) as at the date of this
announcement; and (ii) immediately after the issuance and allotment of the maximum
number of Shares to Mr. Chen(Note 5) and the Consideration Shares to the Vendor, on the
assumptions that (a) the group companies wholly-owned by Mr. Chen and the Target
Company achieved or exceeded all the performance targets assigned by the Purchaser;
and (b) that there are no other changes in the shareholding in the Company and the share
capital of the Company other than the issuance of the maximum number of Shares to
Mr. Chen and the Consideration Shares and the cancellation of the Repurchased
Shares(Note 4) (the “Events”).

Name of Shareholder
Shareholding as at the

date of this announcement
Shareholding immediately

after the Events

Number of
Shares

% of
Shareholding

(approximate)
Number of

Shares

% of
Shareholding

(approximate)

Yinji Investments Limited
(Note 1) 720,318,750 31.69% 720,318,750 29.05%

Keen Pearl Limited (Note 2) 276,801,000 12.18% 276,801,000 11.16%
Liu Yang (Note 3) 341,999,000 15.05% 341,999,000 13.80%
Public Shareholders 928,302,196 40.84% 928,302,196 37.44%
Mr. Chen (Note 5) – 0.00% 12,000,000 0.48%
Vendor – 0.00% 200,000,000 8.07%
Shares repurchased by the

Company (Note 4) 5,388,000 0.24% – 0.00%

Total 2,272,808,946 100.00% 2,479,420,946 100.00%

Notes:

(1) The entire issued share capital of Yinji Investments Limited is beneficially owned by Grand Base
Holdings Limited, a company incorporated in the British Virgin Islands and indirectly owned by a
discretionary trust, the beneficiaries of which are Mr. Liang, Ms. Luo Li (the spouse of Mr. Liang)
and Miss Liang Gia Li Melody (the daughter of Mr. Liang). HSBC International Trustee Limited is
deemed to be interested in the Shares in the capacity of a trustee of the discretionary trust.

(2) Keen Pearl Limited is a company incorporated in the British Virgin Islands and the entire issued